

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE APPROVAL OF THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROCEDURE FOR CREDITING LEARNING OUTCOMES AT VILNIUS UNIVERSITY AND THE REPEAL OF RESOLUTION OF THE COMMISSION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY OF 3 JUNE 2004 (MINUTES NO. 9) ON THE PROCEDURE FOR CREDITING LEARNING OUTCOMES AT VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

In accordance with Articles 33(1)(12) and 33(1)(32) of the Statute of Vilnius University, taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-23 of 2 April 2021 "On the Approval of the Description of the Procedure for Crediting Learning Outcomes at Vilnius University" and Resolution of the Studies Affairs Committee of Vilnius University Senate of 13 April 2021 (Minutes No. (1.8 E) 11500-KT-55), the Senate of Vilnius University hereby decides:

1. to approve the Description of the Procedure for Crediting Learning Outcomes at Vilnius University;

2. to repeal Resolution of the Commission of the Senate of Vilnius University of 3 June 2004 (Minutes No. 9) on the Procedure for Crediting Learning Outcomes at Vilnius University with all subsequent amendments and addenda.